PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Charles B. Graves	07/03/2008
Mr. William G. Cummings	07/21/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rolls-Royce Corporation	
Street Address:	2001 S. Tibbs Avenue	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46241	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12182420

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (413)733-4543

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-549-5290

Email: taylor@ip-lawyers.com

Correspondent Name: MCCORMICK, PAULDING & HUBER LLP

Address Line 1: CITY PLACE II

Address Line 2: 185 ASYLUM STREET

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5331-0002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin H. Vanderleeden

Total Attachments: 1

source=5331-0002Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021314 FRAME: 0917

500607339

CH \$40,00

ASSIGNMENT

THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, we, CHARLES B. GRAVES and WILLIAM CUMMINGS, residents of 8362 Westcliffe Drive, Avon, Indiana 46123 and 5217 Graceland Avenue, Indianapolis, Indiana 46208, respectively have invented improvements in

PRECISION COUNTER-SWIRL COMBUSTOR

for which we on <u>July 30,</u> States Letters Patent as Applica	filed an application for United ation Serial No. 12/182420 and
S. Tibbs Avenue, Indianapolis,	YCE CORPORATION, having a place of business at 2001 Indiana 46241, a Corporation organized and existing desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said ent to be issued therefor;
consideration of the sum of ON valuable consideration, the receassigned and set over, and do have cessors or assigns, the entire United States and in all countricapplication for Letters Patent three vaminations and extensions hereby authorize and request the Letters Patent based upon said	all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in IE DOLLAR to each in hand paid and other good and eipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, nereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its eright, title and interest to and in said invention in the es foreign to the United States, said United States herefor and all divisionals, continuations, reissues, thereof, and the Letters Patent when issued; and we do not commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the application(s) to said corporation as the assignees of our and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said esigns.
applications for patents and ass for patents and assignments in a and to take any other proper ac	enant and agree to sign all proper papers including other signments thereof in the United States and application all foreign countries, and to execute all rightful oaths tion that may in the judgment of the said corporation be full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at .
IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, I have hereunte set my hand this 3 day of July 18. CHARLES B. GRAVES
IN TESTIMONY WHERI	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $\frac{21}{20}$ day of $\frac{\text{July}}{\text{July}}$

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/30/2008 REEL: 021314 FRAME: 0918